
      
      DELHI CHARTER TOWNSHIP 
      2016 CEMETERY RATES 
      MAPLE RIDGE & MARKHAM CEMETERIES 

 
 
BURIAL PLOTS  
 

Resident (per plot) $750.00 
Non-Resident (per plot) $1,400.00 
 
COLUMBARIUM NICHE  
 
Resident $750.00 
Non-Resident $1,400.00 
 
OPENING/CLOSING 
 

Adult Interment $650.00 

Cremation $300.00 

Infant Interment $400.00 

Columbarium  $100.00 

Saturday Interments (in addition to the regular opening/closing charge) $100.00 

Township Observed Holidays that are permitted (see second page for list) $150.00 
 (in addition to the regular opening/closing charge) 

Funeral arriving at the cemetery after 3:30 p.m. $100.00 
 (in addition to the regular opening/closing charge) 

 
BURIAL REMOVALS 
 

Adults  $825.00 
Infants  $325.00 
 
BURIAL REMOVAL AND THEN REINTERMENT 
 

Adults  $1,100.00 
Infants  $525.00 
 
MONUMENT FOUNDATIONS 
 

Monument Foundation .50 cents a square inch 
Monument Foundation Removal $50.00 
 
COLUMBARIUM NICHE LETTERING 
 

Niche Lettering $150.00 
Final Date engraved at a separate time 100.00 
Two Different family names to same niche cover 25.00 
  
 

 



 
 
2016 Holidays Observed by Delhi Township 
 

New Year’s Day Friday, January 1, 2016 

Martin Luther King Jr.’s Day Monday, January 18, 2016 

Presidents Day Monday, February 15, 2016 

Good Friday Friday, March 25, 2016 

Memorial Day Monday, May 30, 2016 

Independence Day Monday, July 4 , 2016 

Labor Day Monday, September  5, 2016 

Veterans’ Day Friday, November 11, 2016 

Thanksgiving  Thursday & Friday, November 24 & 25, 2016 

Christmas Friday & Monday, December 23 & 26, 2016 
 
 

NOTE:  Burials shall not

 

 be permitted on Sundays, New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.  

 


